RESOLUTION #2024-43

PAY PLAN FOR POWESHIEK COUNTY GOVERNMENT
NON-CONTRACT/NON-STATUTORY EMPLOYEES

Effective July 1, 2024

ROADS

Office Assistant
Assistant to the Engineer
Maintenance Supervisor

Roadside MgriWeed Commissioner

SHERIFF

Civil Clerk

Administrative Clerk
Cpmm Center Supervisor

Jail Administrator

COURTHOUSE

Clerk

Accounting Technician
Assistant Finance Director
Real Estate Administrative Asst

Assistant Commissioner of
Elections

Legal Assistant

Assistant Tax & Finance Officer
Treasurer's Designee

Tax Accountant Specialist,
Sanning Specialist

Assistant Motor Vehicle Supervisor,
Treasurer's Designee

Entrance Rate

$15.32
$21.20
$22.47

$21.50

$17.87
$14.76
$20.65
$21.92

$15.09
$19.40
$20.73

$18.23

$20.73

$16.67

$20.47

$20.00

$20.47

Maximum Rate

$25.21
$35.44
$35.10
$30.67

$34.23
$19.40
$27.12

$40.54

$19.86
$30.43
$28.96

$22.55

$35.59

$24.26

$33.68

$25.44

$31.68



Senior Clerk Specialist lll - MV
Treasurer's Designee

Motor Vehicle Clerk Il
Motor Vehicle Clerk |

Senior Clerk Specialist — DL

Assistant County Driver’s License

Supervisor

Universal Clerk Specialist
(MV/DL/TAX)

Universal Clerk Specialist
(MV/DL/TAX),
Treasurer Designee
Assistant Recorder
CONSERVATION
Director
Conservation Tech

Park Tech

Resource Manager/Naturalist

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Office Assistant

GA Director

MISCELLANEOQUS

Veteran Affairs
Sanitarian/Zoning Coordinator
Maintenance Director
Information Technology

Safety Director

$16.33

$16.23
$14.74

$16.33

$20.00

$14.74

$14.74

$20.47

$21.73
$15.09
$15.09

$19.72

$14.74

$15.85

$14.74
$18.68
$21.00
$40.00

$25.66

$22.14
$21.73

$20.73

$29.75

$20.98

$21.39

$30.58

$30.56
$26.56
$24.18

$24.86

$18.93

$21.29

$25.73
$29.59
$27.85
$50.24
$5,000/annual



POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dlana Dawley, Chairman j

,4, JZ// d

/,laﬂan Roudabush, Member
Attest: Mmaﬁﬁ%

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor



