RESOLUTION #2024-43 PAY PLAN FOR POWESHIEK COUNTY GOVERNMENT NON-CONTRACT/NON-STATUTORY EMPLOYEES

Effective July 1, 2024

	Entrance Rate	Maximum Rate
ROADS		
Office Assistant	\$15.32	\$25.21
Assistant to the Engineer	\$21.20	\$35.44
Maintenance Supervisor	\$22.47	\$35.10
Roadside Mgr/Weed Commissioner	\$21.50	\$30.67
SHERIFF		
Civil Clerk	\$17.87	\$34.23
Administrative Clerk	\$14.76	\$19.40
Comm Center Supervisor	\$20.65	\$27.12
Jail Administrator	\$21.92	\$40.54
COURTHOUSE		
Clerk	\$15.09	\$19.86
Accounting Technician	\$19.40	\$30.43
Assistant Finance Director	\$20.73	\$28.96
Real Estate Administrative Asst	\$18.23	\$22.55
Assistant Commissioner of Elections	\$20.73	\$35.59
Legal Assistant	\$16.67	\$24.26
Assistant Tax & Finance Officer Treasurer's Designee	\$20.47	\$33.68
Tax Accountant Specialist, Sanning Specialist	\$20.00	\$25.44
Assistant Motor Vehicle Supervisor, Treasurer's Designee	\$20.47	\$31.68

Senior Clerk Specialist III – MV Treasurer's Designee	\$16.33	\$25.66
Motor Vehicle Clerk II	\$16.23	\$22.14
Motor Vehicle Clerk I	\$14.74	\$21.73
Senior Clerk Specialist – DL	\$16.33	\$20.73
Assistant County Driver's License Supervisor	\$20.00	\$29.75
Universal Clerk Specialist (MV/DL/TAX)	\$14.74	\$20.98
Universal Clerk Specialist (MV/DL/TAX), Treasurer Designee	\$14.74	\$21.39
Assistant Recorder	\$20.47	\$30.58
CONSERVATION		
Director	\$21.73	\$30.56
Conservation Tech	\$15.09	\$26.56
Park Tech	\$15.09	\$24.18
Resource Manager/Naturalist	\$19.72	\$24.86
COMMUNITY SERVICES		
Office Assistant	\$14.74	\$18.93
GA Director	\$15.85	\$21.29
MISCELLANEOUS		
Veteran Affairs	\$14.74	\$25.73
Sanitarian/Zoning Coordinator	\$18.68	\$29.59
Maintenance Director	\$21.00	\$27.85
Information Technology	\$40.00	\$50.24
Safety Director		\$5,000/annual

.

POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Ocana Dawley
Diana Dawley, Chairman
Jeff Lindle Jeff Tindle, Vice-Chairman
Jason Roudabush, Member
Attest: Mulisa Eilander

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor